Place Team

1 ks Los Alamitos (SS)
2 F Fullerton Union (SS)
3 \\ﬁﬁ San Juan Hills (SS)

4 South Hills (SS)

5 Burroughs Burbank
(SS)

” “ Whitney (Gretchen)
(SS)

Centennial Corona
2
S (s5)

Culver City (SS)
Norte Vista (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

1 Brentwood (SS)

\ Millikan (SS)

DNP % Tustin (SS)
Santa Fe (SS)
Bell Gardens (SS)

Cajon (SS)

DNP ﬂ% North Torrance (SS)
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Palisades Charter (LA)

Great Cow Run

Norwalk

Race 7 - Girls Sophomore - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 10:30am

Team Results

Score

56

57

68

131

133

168

176

194

222

228

270

Team  Runner

Time

1:47:15

1:47.07

1:48:18

1:56:38

1:54:18

1:58:36

2:00:21

2:03:06

2:10:00

2:07:01

2:20:26

1:29:47

1:32:06

1:38:10

1:10:36

1:12:05

1:22:41

44:32

45:41

Avg
21:27
21:26
21:40
23:20

22:52

23:44

24:05

24:38
26:00
25:25
28:06
22:27
23:02
24:33
23:32
24:02
27:34
22:16

22:51

Mile

7:09

7:09

7:14

7:47

7:38

7:55

8:02

8:13

8:40

8:29

9:22

7:29

7:41

8:11

7:51

8:01

9:12

7:26

7:37

Avg 5Man

Gap
1:33
3:19
1:10
8:46

3:.05

3:22

4:29

6:36
7:34
3:59

8:28

- Overall

Finish Order

5-9-12-26-30-40-61

3-6-10-11-58

7-15-20-27-28-33-50

2-17-37-56-96-110-112

13-22-51-57-66-71-84

29-38-48-76-77-103

21-53-55-73-83-89

34-45-62-72-97-100-101

14-65-86-95-98-99

49-69-78-87-88-94-106

60-68-90-108-109

4-8-24-85

16-35-59-67

32-42-75-91

1-36-93

52-64-70

41-92-107

19-44

31-54

Scoring Order

3-6-9-17-21-26-38

2-4-7-8-36

5-12-14-18-19-22-30
1-13-24-34-59-69-70

10-16-31-35-41-44-51

20-25-28-47-48-65

15-32-33-46-50-55

23-27-39-45-60-63-64
11-40-52-58-61-62

29-43-49-53-54-57-66

37-42-56-67-68
4 Runners
4 Runners
4 Runners
3 Runners
3 Runners
3 Runners
2 Runners

2 Runners
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Race 7 - Girls Sophomore - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 10:30am

Team Results - Overall

Avg 5Man

Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP 'S Lakewood (SS) 4717 2339 753 23-74 2 Runners
DNP @ Glenn (John H.) (SS) 4755  23:58  8:00 25-80 2 Runners
DNP % Downey (SS) 48:39 2420 807 46-79 2 Runners
DNP piss Orange Lutheran (SS) 48:54  24:271  8:.09 47-82 2 Runners

3 Kennedy (John F.) 51:40 2550 837 18-102 2 Runners
(S)

W) Paramount (SS) 22:34 2234 T7:32 39 1 Runner

DNP —“~ Leuzinger (SS) 2249 2249 T:37 43 1 Runner

Cerritos (SS) 2556 2556  8:39 81 1 Runner

DNP St. Anthony (SS) 33:04 33.04 11:02 111 1 Runner

Page 2/10 9/3/2023 10:36am



Place Name

1

©W 0 N o o1 A OD
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14
15
16

17
18

19

20
21

22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34

Kerenn Flores
Samantha Quezada
Darelys Rizo Roman
Sloane Weiss
Serena Peterson
Melina Sibal
Elizabeth Hattan
Asa Stratmann
Roma Kubis
Natalie Vasquez
Brooke Tanner
Swasya Kadiam
Amy Harkins

Briana Guerrero
Isabelle Hribar Kelly
Rumya Elashoff

Priscilla Ortiz
Saumya Mehru

Sophia
Garcia-Espinosa

Brooklyn Whitcomb
Tiffany Mendez

Saida Getz

Elysia Larios

Jojo Friedman
Melanie Patino
Sicely Johnston
Kaitlyn Hernandez
Penelope Eckstein
Alyson Kang

Sophia Martini
Steffany Soto
Olivia Garcia
Kathleen Delgado
Georgia Smith
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Grade
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10

10
10

10

10
10

10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10

Race 7 - Girls Sophomore - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 10:30am

Individual

Team
Tustin (SS)
South Hills (SS)
Fullerton Union (SS)
Brentwood (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Fullerton Union (SS)
San Juan Hills (SS)
Brentwood (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Fullerton Union (SS)
Fullerton Union (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)

Burroughs Burbank
(SS)

Norte Vista (SS)
San Juan Hills (SS)

Palisades Charter
(LA)

South Hills (SS)

Kennedy (John F.)
(SS)

Cajon (SS)

San Juan Hills (SS)

Centennial Corona
(SS)

Burroughs Burbank
(SS)

Lakewood (SS)
Brentwood (SS)
Glenn (John H.) (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
San Juan Hills (SS)
San Juan Hills (SS)

Whitney (Gretchen)
(S9)

Los Alamitos (SS)
North Torrance (SS)
Millikan (SS)
San Juan Hills (SS)
Culver City (SS)

Time
19:56.8
20:06.9
20:17.2
20:25.0
20:38.5
20:49.9
20:56.3
20:57.0
21:07.1
21:09.7
21:13.9
21:14.1
21:17.1

21:21.0
21:28.2
21:32.1

21:36.2
21:39.0

21:39.3

21:42.0
21:53.0

21:55.5

21:55.8
21:55.9
21:50.4
22:04.1
22:05.7
22:05.8
22:09.0

22:10.6
22:13.6
22:14.8
22:17.8
22:18.2

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
35 Tallulah Younger 10
1
2 36 Sheyla Coronado 10
37 Angela Guerrero 10
3 38 Emma Vicencio 10
4 .
: 39 Katherine Cruz 10
40 Sophia Criscione 10
5 41 Alexis Toro 10
; 42 Taylor Olguin 10
p 43 Laisha Hernandez 10
9 44  Jocelyn Acevedo 10
= 45 Sophia Vegas 10
46 Valerie Ordonez 10
11 47 |sabel Adams 10
12
48 Katelyn Lay 10
= 49 Faith Ruiz 10
50 Emery Thompson 10
51 Valorie Shaby 10
52 Mila Gallegos 10
14 53 Lila Cox 10
15 .
54 Gabriela Gonzalez 10
16 55 Audrina Quiroz 10
56 Maria Cano 10
57 Celeste Iniguez 10
1 58 Christina Hernandez 10
" 59 Connie Regwan 10
19 60 Adela Morales 9
20 61 Samantha Maier 10
o1 62 Sofia Robles 10
63 Megan Mendez 10
64 Victoria Garcia 10
7 65 Mikayla Carrillo 10
66 Aurelia Thiel 10
23

Team

Palisades Charter
(LA)

Tustin (SS)
South Hills (SS)

Whitney (Gretchen)
(SS)

Paramount (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Bell Gardens (SS)

Millikan (SS)
Leuzinger (SS)
Cajon (SS)
Culver City (SS)
Downey (SS)

Orange Lutheran
(SS)

Whitney (Gretchen)
(S9)

Norwalk (SS)
San Juan Hills (SS)

Burroughs Burbank
(SS)

Santa Fe (SS)

Centennial Corona
(SS)

North Torrance (SS)

Centennial Corona
(SS)

South Hills (SS)

Burroughs Burbank
(SS)

Fullerton Union (SS)

Palisades Charter
(LA)

Bellflower (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Culver City (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Santa Fe (SS)
Norte Vista (SS)

Burroughs Burbank
(SS)

Time
22:19.5

22:27 1
22:30.4
22:30.6

22:33.5
22:35.7
22:37.7
22:46.7
22:48.6
22:51.8
22:53.6
22:54.0
22:57.6

22:58.4

22:59.0
23:00.0
23:11.0

23:12.7
23:19.2

23:26.9
23:29.8

23:31.2
23:314

23:35.7
23:50.8

23:51.7
23:52.1
23:58.3
24:12.3
24:13.7
24:18.4
24:22.1

Points

24
25

26

27

28

29
30
31

32

33

34
35

36

37
38
39

40
41
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Place Name

67

68
69
70
7

72
73

74
75
76

77

78
79
80
81
82

83

84

85
86
87
88
89

90
91

92
93
94
95
96
97

Lucie Brazier

Sareya Semaan
Mia Herrera
Liliana Munoz
Camila Key

Hailey Garcia
Lailah Proglio

Zxytlaly Prieto
Claire Rippon
Jill Yeh

Caitlyn Giordano

Mia Vazquez
Leilani Anaya
Stacy Hernandez
Aashna Desai
Ryan Tippin

Vianney Praguedes
Madeline Page

Valentine Treadwell
Marlene Honorato
Jimena Dorantes
Juliana Chamberlain
Cielo Gonzalez

Jocelyn Ruiz

Rachel
Vanderschans

Sidney Hernandez
Olivia Chacon
Helena Sanchez
Leslie Hernandez
Lizette Donato

Willow
Gordon-Schultz
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Grade
10

9
10
10
11

10
10

10
10
10

10

10
10
10

Race 7 - Girls Sophomore - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 10:30am

Individual
Team Time
Palisades Charter  24:23.6
(LA)
Bellflower (SS)  24:24.5
Norwalk (SS) 24:35.9
Santa Fe (SS) 24:38.2
Burroughs Burbank 24:47.0
(SS)
Culver City (SS)  25:01.0
Centennial Corona  25:16.5
(SS)
Lakewood (SS)  25:20.5
Millikan (SS) 25:20.5
Whitney (Gretchen) 25:27.1
(SS)
Whitney (Gretchen) 25:30.4
(SS)
Norwalk (SS) 25:36.5
Downey (SS) 25:44.3
Glenn (John H.) (SS) 25:55.4
Cerritos (SS) 25:56.0
Orange Lutheran  25:56.2
(SS)
Centennial Corona  26:21.6
(SS)
Burroughs Burbank 26:24.4
(SS)
Brentwood (SS)  26:28.3
Norte Vista (SS)  26:34.2
Norwalk (SS) 26:51.3
Norwalk (SS) 26:57.4
Centennial Corona  27:04.6
(SS)
Bellflower (SS)  27:33.9
Millikan (SS) 27:48.0
Bell Gardens (SS) 27:51.2
Tustin (SS) 28:12.0
Norwalk (SS) 28:48.7
Norte Vista (SS)  28:51.7
South Hills (SS)  28:52.8
Culver City (SS)  28:54.1

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade

98 Nadia Ulloa 10
99 Irazu Valencia 10

42 100 Samanta Pandey 10

43 101 Alyssa Mejia 10
102 SamanthaDe Anda 10

44
103 Mida Chung 10

45

46 104 Roxanna Barling 10
105 Isla Keough 10
106 Marina Lopez 10
107 Viviana Morales 1

47 108 Leilani Cortes 10

48 109 Ruby Gonzalez 9
110 Adrienne Covarrubias 10

49 111 Milan Balderrama 10
112 Nathalia Aguirre 10

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Team
Norte Vista (SS
Norte Vista (SS
Culver City (SS
Culver City (SS

Kennedy (John F.)
(SS)

Whitney (Gretchen)
(SS)

Culver City (SS)
Culver City (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Bell Gardens (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
South Hills (SS)
St. Anthony (SS)
South Hills (SS)

)
)
)
)

Time
28:54.5
29:34.4
29:44.6
29:49.1
30:00.8

30:14.7

30:46.3
30:46.7
31:51.3
32:11.8
32:16.0
32:19.4
32:38.8
33:03.7
35:16.5

Points
61
62
63
64

65

66
67
68
69

70
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Race 7 - Girls Sophomore - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 10:30am

Team Results - Large

Score

Team
Time

Runner

Avg 5Man

Mile

Finish Order

Avg

Gap

Scoring Order

1 % Los Alamitos (SS) 31 1:4715 21:27  7:.09 1:33 2-4-5-15-18-24-37 1-3-4-10-13-16-24
2 \\ﬁ; San Juan Hills (SS) 38 1:48:18 2140 714 110 3-7-11-16-17-20-31 2-6-7-11-12-14-19
3 (Bstg;'oughs Burbank 83 1:54:18 22:52 7:38 3:.05 6-13-32-35-40-43-52 5-9-20-23-26-28-33
4 @ (Csesn)tennial Corona 13 2:00:21 24:05 802 4:29 12-33-34-45-51-55 8-21-22-30-32-36
5 ﬁ Culver City (SS) 124 2:03:06 24:38 813 6:36 21-28-38-44-60-61-62 15-17-25-29-38-39-40
6 %%r Norwalk (SS) 145 2.07:01 2525 829 3:59 30-42-48-53-54-59-66 18-27-31-34-35-37-41
DNP (@_@, Palisades Charter (LA) 1:32:06 23:02 7:41 8-22-36-41 4 Runners
DNP m Millikan (SS) 1:38:10 24:33  8:11 19-26-47-56 4 Runners
DNP w Tustin (SS) 1:10:36  23:32  7:51 1-23-58 3 Runners
DNP ?‘Eg Bell Gardens (SS) 12241 2734 912 25-57-67 3 Runners
DNP Cajon (SS) 44:32 2216 7:26 10-27 2 Runners
4717 2339 753 14-46 2 Runners
L 48:39  24:20 8:.07 29-49 2 Runners
51:40 2550 837 9-63 2 Runners
25:56 25156 8:39 50 1 Runner
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Race 7 - Girls Sophomore - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 10:30am

Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Kerenn Flores 10 Tustin (SS) 19:56.8 23 Sheyla Coronado 10 Tustin (SS) 22:27.1

(1) (36)

2 Serena Peterson 10  Los Alamitos (SS) 20:385 1 24 Sophia Criscione 10  Los Alamitos (SS) 22:35.7 16

(5) (40)

3 Elizabeth Hattan 10 SanJuanHills (SS) 20:56.3 2 25 Alexis Toro 10  Bell Gardens (SS) 22:37.7

(7) 1)

4 Roma Kubis 10  Los Alamitos (SS) 21:07.1 3 26 Taylor Olguin 10 Millikan (SS) 22:46.7

©) (42)

5 Swasya Kadiam 10 Los Alamitos (SS) 21:14.1 4 27 Jocelyn Acevedo 10 Cajon (SS) 22:51.8
(12) (44)

6  Amy Harkins 10  Burroughs Burbank 21:17.1 5 28 Sophia Vegas 10 Culver City (SS) 22:536 17
(13) (SS) (45)

7 Isabelle Hribar Kelly 10  San Juan Hills (SS) 21:282 6 29 Valerie Ordonez 10 Downey (SS) 22:54.0
(15) (46)

8 Rumya Elashoff 10  Palisades Charter  21:32.1 30 Faith Ruiz 10 Norwalk (SS) 22590 18
(16) (LA) (49)

9 Saumya Mehru 10 Kennedy (John F.) 21:39.0 31 Emery Thompson 10  SanJuan Hills (SS) 23:00.0 19
(18) (SS) (50)

10 Sophia 10 Cajon (SS) 21:39.3 32 Valorie Shaby 10  Burroughs Burbank 23:11.0 20
(19) Garcia-Espinosa (51) (SS)

11 Brooklyn Whitcomb 10  San Juan Hills (SS) 21:42.0 7 33 Lila Cox 10  Centennial Corona 23:19.2 21
(20) (53) (SS)

12  Tiffany Mendez 10 Centennial Corona 21:530 8 34 Audrina Quiroz 10  Centennial Corona 23:29.8 22
(21) (SS) (55) (SS)

13 Saida Getz 10 Burroughs Burbank 21:555 9 35 Celeste Iniguez 10 Burroughs Burbank 23:314 23
(22) (SS) (57) (SS)

14  Elysia Larios 10 Lakewood (SS)  21:55.8 36 Connie Regwan 10  Palisades Charter  23:50.8
(23) (59) (LA)

15  Sicely Johnston 10  Los Alamitos (SS) 22:041 10 37 Samantha Maier 10  Los Alamitos (SS) 23:52.1 24
(26) (61)

16 Kaitlyn Hernandez 10 SanJuanHills (SS) 22:05.7 11 38 Sofia Robles 10 Culver City (SS)  23:58.3 25
(27) (62)

17  Penelope Eckstein 10  San Juan Hills (SS) 22:05.8 12 39 Megan Mendez 10 Los Alamitos (SS) 24:12.3
(28) (63)

18 Sophia Martini 10  Los Alamitos (SS) 22:106 13 40 Aurelia Thiel 10 Burroughs Burbank 24:22.1 26
(30) (66) (SS)

19 Olivia Garcia 10 Millikan (SS) 22:14.8 41 Lucie Brazier 10  Palisades Charter  24:23.6
(32) (67) (LA)

20 Kathleen Delgado 10  SanJuan Hills (SS) 22:17.8 14 42 Mia Herrera 10 Norwalk (SS) 24:359 27
(33) (69)

21 Georgia Smith 10 Culver City (SS) 22:182 15 43 Camila Key 11 Burroughs Burbank 24:47.0 28
(34) (71) (SS)

22 Tallulah Younger 10  Palisades Charter 22:19.5 44 Hailey Garcia 10 Culver City (SS)  25:01.0 29
(35) (LA) (72)
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Race 7 - Girls Sophomore - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 10:30am

Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
45 Lailah Proglio 10 Centennial Corona 25:16.5 30 67 Viviana Morales 11 Bell Gardens (SS) 32:11.8
(73) (SS) (107)
46 Zxytlaly Prieto 10 Lakewood (SS)  25:20.5
(74)
47 Claire Rippon 10 Millikan (SS) 25:20.5
(75)
48 Mia Vazquez 10 Norwalk (SS) 25:36.5 31
(78)
49 Leilani Anaya 10 Downey (SS) 25:44.3
(79)
50 Aashna Desai 10 Cerritos (SS) 25:56.0
(81)
51 Vianney Praguedes 10 Centennial Corona 26:21.6 32
(83) (SS)
52 Madeline Page 10 Burroughs Burbank 26:244 33
(84) (SS)
53 Jimena Dorantes 10 Norwalk (SS) 26:51.3 34
(87)
54 Juliana Chamberlain 10 Norwalk (SS) 26574 35
(88)
55 Cielo Gonzalez 10  Centennial Corona 27:046 36
(89) (SS)
56 Rachel 10 Millikan (SS) 27:48.0

(91) Vanderschans
57 Sidney Hernandez 10  Bell Gardens (SS) 27:51.2

(92)

58 Olivia Chacon 10 Tustin (SS) 28:12.0

(93)

59 Helena Sanchez SO Norwalk (SS) 28487 37
(94)

60 Willow 10  Culver City (SS) 28:541 38

(97) Gordon-Schultz
61 Samanta Pandey 10 Culver City (SS) 29:446 39

(100)

62 Alyssa Mejia 10 Culver City (SS) 29491 40
(101)

63 SamanthaDe Anda 10 Kennedy (JohnF.) 30:00.8
(102) (SS)

64 Roxanna Barling 10 Culver City (SS)  30:46.3
(104)

65 Isla Keough 10  Culver City (SS)  30:46.7
(105)

66 Marina Lopez 10 Norwalk (SS) 31513 41
(106)
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Race 7 - Girls Sophomore - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 10:30am

Team Results - Small

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 % Fullerton Union (SS) 27 1:47.07 21:26  7:09 319 2-4-6-7-23 2-3-4-5-13
2 South Hills (SS) 51 1:56:38 23:20 747 846 1-9-14-22-37-43-45 1-7-9-12-22-28-29
3 , gl;i)tney (Gretchen) 64 1:58:36 2344 7:55 322 12-15-19-29-30-40 8-10-11-17-18-25
4 \" Norte Vista (SS) 84 2:10:00 26:00 840 7:34 8-26-34-36-38-39 6-15-19-21-23-24
5 @ Bellflower (SS) 103 220:26  28:06 922 8:28 24-27-35-41-42 14-16-20-26-27

DNP Brentwood (SS) 1:29:47 22271 7:29 3-5-10-33 4 Runners

DNP @ Santa Fe (SS) 1:12:05 24:02  8:01 20-25-28 3 Runners
DNP % North Torrance (SS) 4541 2251 737 13-21 2 Runners
DNP @ Glenn (John H.) (SS) 47:55  23:58  8:00 11-31 2 Runners
DNP Ek- Orange Lutheran (SS) 48:54  24:271  8:.09 18-32 2 Runners
DNP ﬁ% Paramount (SS) 22:34  22:34  T7:32 16 1 Runner
LE’LTZ!NEE% .
DNP —:*~ Leuzinger (SS) 2249 2249 737 17 1 Runner
DNP St. Anthony (SS) 33:.04  33:04 11:02 44 1 Runner
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Race 7 - Girls Sophomore - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 10:30am

Individual Results - Small

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Samantha Quezada 10  South Hills (SS)  20:06.9 1 23 Christina Hernandez 10 Fullerton Union (SS) 23:35.7 13

(2) (58)

2 Darelys RizoRoman 10 Fullerton Union (SS) 20:17.2 2 24 Adela Morales 9 Bellflower (SS) 23517 14

(3) (60)

3 Sloane Weiss 10 Brentwood (SS)  20:25.0 25 Victoria Garcia 10 Santa Fe (SS)  24:13.7

(4) (64)

4 Melina Sibal 10  Fullerton Union (SS) 20:49.9 3 26 Mikayla Carrillo 10  Norte Vista (SS) 24:184 15

(6) (65)

5 Asa Stratmann 10 Brentwood (SS)  20:57.0 27 Sareya Semaan 9 Bellflower (SS)  24:245 16

(8) (68)

6 Natalie Vasquez 10 Fullerton Union (SS) 21.09.7 4 28 Liliana Munoz 10 Santa Fe (SS) 24:38.2
(10) (70)

7 Brooke Tanner 10 Fullerton Union (SS) 21:13.9 5 29 JillYeh 10  Whitney (Gretchen) 25:271 17
(11) (76) (SS)

8 Briana Guerrero 10 Norte Vista (SS) 21:21.0 6 30 Caitlyn Giordano 10  Whitney (Gretchen) 25:304 18
(14) (77) (SS)

9 Priscilla Ortiz 10 South Hills (SS)  21:36.2 7 31 Stacy Hernandez 10 Glenn (John H.) (SS) 25:55.4
(17) (80)

10 Jojo Friedman 10 Brentwood (SS)  21:55.9 32 Ryan Tippin 10 Orange Lutheran  25:56.2
(24) (82) (SS)

11 Melanie Patino 10 Glenn (John H.) (SS) 21:59.4 33 Valentine Treadwell 10 Brentwood (SS)  26:28.3
(25) (85)

12  Alyson Kang 10  Whitney (Gretchen) 22:090 8 34 Marlene Honorato 10  Norte Vista (SS)  26:34.2 19
(29) (SS) (86)

13  Steffany Soto 10 North Torrance (SS) 22:13.6 35 Jocelyn Ruiz 10 Bellflower (SS)  27:339 20
(31) (90)

14  Angela Guerrero 10 South Hills (SS)  22:30.4 9 36 Leslie Hernandez 10  Norte Vista (SS)  28:51.7 21
(37) (95)

15 Emma Vicencio 10  Whitney (Gretchen) 22:306 10 37 Lizette Donato 10  South Hills (SS)  28:52.8 22
(38) (SS) (96)

16 Katherine Cruz 10 Paramount (SS)  22:33.5 38 Nadia Ulloa 10 Norte Vista (SS)  28:54.5 23
(39) (98)

17 Laisha Hernandez 10 Leuzinger (SS)  22:48.6 39 Irazu Valencia 10  Norte Vista (SS) 29:344 24
(43) (99)

18 lIsabel Adams 10 Orange Lutheran  22:57.6 40 Mida Chung 10  Whitney (Gretchen) 30:14.7 25
(47) (SS) (103) (SS)

19 Katelyn Lay 10  Whitney (Gretchen) 22:584 11 41 Leilani Cortes 10 Bellflower (SS)  32:16.0 26
(48) (SS) (108)

20 Mila Gallegos 10 SantaFe (SS)  23:112.7 42 Ruby Gonzalez 9 Bellflower (SS)  32:194 27
(52) (109)

21 Gabriela Gonzalez 10 North Torrance (SS) 23:26.9 43 Adrienne Covarrubias 10  South Hills (SS)  32:38.8 28
(54) (110)

22 Maria Cano 10  South Hills (SS) 23:31.2 12 44 Milan Balderrama 10 St Anthony (SS)  33:03.7
(56) (111)
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Race 7 - Girls Sophomore - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 10:30am

Individual Results - Small

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
45 Nathalia Aguirre 10 South Hills (SS)  35:16.5 29
(112)
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